	Zippy



	Windy
68% Vorsteh,

28% Pointer

4% Grey

(Zdeněk Kolář,ČR)
	Mike (EH)

81,25% Vorsteh,

6,25%Pointer

12,5% Grey

(Boysen-Hilestadt, Norway)

	Sissel

50% Vorsteh

68%Pointer

(M. Norheim)
	Chuck

87,5%Vorsteh,

6,25% Pointer

6,25%Grey

(M.Norheim)
	E.T.
75% Vorsteh,

12,5% Pointer

12,5%Grey

(Hermasen-Norway)
	Turbo Junior

12,5%Grey
87%Vorsteh

(Boysen-Hilestadt, Norway)

	Blackie
50%Vorsteh,50%Pointer
	MelvinSnerken
50%Pointer,50%Vorsteh
	Marte

75%Vorsteh

12,5%Pointer

12,5%grey
	Albert

100% Vorsteh


	Dolly
50%Vorsteh

25%Grey

25% Pointer
	Chivas

(Roknes –Norway)
	Ristin

(Somdal- Norway
	Turboprinsen

(Boysen – Hillestadt)

	Ginnie
	Bjonroas Immer
	TjonnstuaseRaisa
	Marvin


	Molly
	Rotor


	Gro
	Sakos Ante


	Beauty

50% Grey,50% vorsteh
	Benny

(Norway)
	
	
	Rizzi(Nokolaisen Norway)
	ChantoSmitsrud Norway
	Rypa(Bosen-Norway)
	Tello(Boysen,Norway


